
Four	Year	COMM	BA	–	Media	Studies	(MS)	
	

General	Education	=	82	Units		(Course	categories	are	explained	under	General	Education	Requirements)	
	
Free	Electives	=	21	Units	(Units	not	required	for	the	COMM	major,	but	necessary	to	obtain	a	total	of	180	Overall	units)		
	
COMM	(MS)	Major	=	77	units	
					CORE	=	21	units:		COMM	200,	304,	306,	400,	491,	499	(1	unit)	
					PRACTICA	=	8	units	from:	COMM	243,	382,	399,	444,	or	591				
					MS	CORE	=	12	units:	COMM	240,	320,	321				
					MS	ELECTIVES	=	16	units	from:	COMM	309,	311,	312,	335,	341,	342,	343,	344,	345,	346,	347,	348,	349,	350,	352,	365,	378,	

					380,	381,	387,	401,	405,	409,	410,	415,	424,	442,	448,	449,	450,	471,	502,	506,	550,	565,	595	
					COMM	ELECTIVES	=	20	units	from	any	COMM	(12	must	be	upper	division)	
	
The	following	road	map	is	meant	as	a	general	guide,	providing	only	a	suggested	path	towards	completing	your	BA.	

	

	 Fall	 Unit	
Total	

Winter	 Unit	
Total	

Spring	 Unit	
Total	

Annual	Totals	

Year	1	 GE	A1:	Written	Comm.	
GE	B3:	Physical	Sci.	
GE	A4:	Critical	Thinking	
GE	B1:	Math	

4	
5	
4	
4	
17	

GE	B2:	Life	Sciences	
GE	A2:	Oral	Comm.	
GE	B4:	Science	&	Tech.	
GE	C1:	Arts	

5	
4	
2	
4	
15	

GE	C2:	Literature	
GE	C3:	Foreign	Lang		
GE	D1:	American	Hist.	
GE	E1	&	E2:	Whole	Person	

4	
4	
4	
4	
16	

48	

Year	2	 GE	C4:	Philosophy	
GE	D2:	Am.	Institutions	
GE	D3:	World	Cultures	
COMM	240	(MS	Core)	

4	
4	
4	
4	
16	

GE	D4:	Discipline	Perspectives	
GE	E3:	Phys.	Ed.	
Free	Electives	
COMM	200	(Core)	

4	
2	
2	
4	
12	

Free	Electives	
COMM	304	(Core)	*	
MS	Elective	
COMM	243	(Practica)		
*GE	G:	Multicultural	

4	
4	
4	
3	
15	

43	

Year	3	 B5:	Nat.	Sci.	Capstone	
COMM	306	(Core)	
COMM	320	(MS	Core)	
	Free	Electives	

4	
4	
4	
3	
15	

GE	C5:	Hum	Capstone	
GE	F:	UD	Writing	Req.	
COMM	400	(Core)	
COMM	321	(MS	Core)	

4	
4	
4	
4	
16	

GE	D5:	SBS	Capstone	
MS	Elective	
COMM	Elective	
MS	Elective	

4	
4	
4	
4	
16	

47	

Year	4	 COMM	243/591	(Prac)		 	
COMM	Elective	
MS	Elective	
Free	Electives	
	

3	
4	
4	
4	
15	

COMM	491	(Core)	
Free	Electives	
COMM	Elective	
COMM	399	0r	591	(Practica)	
	
	

4	
4	
4	
2	
14	

Free	Electives	
COMM	499	(Core)	
COMM	Elective	
COMM	Elective	
	

4	
1	
4	
4	
13	

42	

 


