## Four Year COMM BA – Media Studies (MS)

**General Education = 82 Units (Course categories are explained under General Education Requirements)** 

Free Electives = 21 Units (Units not required for the COMM major, but necessary to obtain a total of 180 Overall units)

COMM (MS) Major = 77 units CORE = 21 units: COMM 200, 304, 306, 400, 491, 499 (1 unit) PRACTICA = 8 units from: COMM 243, 382, 399, 444, or 591 MS CORE = 12 units: COMM 240, 320, 321 MS ELECTIVES = 16 units from: COMM 309, 311, 312, 335, 341, 342, 343, 344, 345, 346, 347, 348, 349, 350, 352, 365, 378, 380, 381, 387, 401, 405, 409, 410, 415, 424, 442, 448, 449, 450, 471, 502, 506, 550, 565, 595 COMM ELECTIVES = 20 units from any COMM (12 must be upper division)

The following road map is meant as a general guide, providing only a suggested path towards completing your BA.

	Fall	Unit Total	Winter	Unit Total	Spring	Unit Total	Annual Totals
Year 1	GE A1: Written Comm.	4	GE B2: Life Sciences	5	GE C2: Literature	4	48
	GE B3: Physical Sci.	5	GE A2: Oral Comm.	4	GE C3: Foreign Lang	4	
	GE A4: Critical Thinking	4	GE B4: Science & Tech.	2	GE D1: American Hist.	4	
	GE B1: Math	4	GE C1: Arts	4	GE E1 & E2: Whole Person	4	
		17		15		16	
Year 2	GE C4: Philosophy	4	GE D4: Discipline Perspectives	4	Free Electives	4	43
	GE D2: Am. Institutions	4	GE E3: Phys. Ed.	2	COMM 304 (Core) *	4	
	GE D3: World Cultures	4	Free Electives	2	MS Elective	4	
	COMM 240 (MS Core)	4	<b>COMM 200</b> (Core)	4	COMM 243 (Practica)	3	
		16		12	*GE G: Multicultural	15	
Year 3	B5: Nat. Sci. Capstone	4	GE C5: Hum Capstone	4	GE D5: SBS Capstone	4	47
	<b>COMM</b> 306 (Core)	4	GE F: UD Writing Req.	4	MS Elective	4	
	COMM 320 (MS Core)	4	<b>COMM</b> 400 (Core)	4	COMM Elective	4	
	Free Electives	3	<b>COMM</b> 321 (MS Core)	4	MS Elective	4	
		15		16		16	
Year 4	<b>COMM</b> 243/591 (Prac)	3	COMM 491 (Core)	4	Free Electives	4	42
	COMM Elective	4	Free Electives	4	COMM 499 ( <i>Core</i> )	1	
	MS Elective	4	COMM Elective	4	COMM Elective	4	
	Free Electives	4	COMM 399 0r 591 (Practica)	2	COMM Elective	4	
		15		14		13	